RESOLUTION NO. ﬁ 7%

A RESOLUTION revising the salary ranges for part-time
recreation and pool employees.

WHEREAS, the City Council has heretofore approved and adopted the 1999
Compensation Report as prepared by Johnson and Associates, and
WHEREAS, as a result of said report, the salary ranges for certain positions have been
revised, and
WHEREAS, the City desires to implement the 1999 Compensation Report for part-time
pool and recreation employees,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:
Section I
The schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and by this reference incorporated herein, is
hereby adopted as the salary ranges for part-time recreation and pool employees.
Section II
This resolution shall be effective immediately.

ADOPTED by the Council at a regular meeting this 27 day of March, 2000.

SIGNED;, "/ - _
e ‘Mayor
ATTEST: M RN
Clerk £

" [City Attorney”
L/



Class
Ass’t Pool Supeﬁisor
Lead Water Safety Instructor
Instructor
Lead Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Cashier
Pool Aide
Recreation Leader

Recreation Aide

EXHIBIT “A”

Range Step
7-8
5-6
3-4
4-5
1-2

34

2000 Rate
9.49-9.77
8.94-9.21
8.43-8.68
8.68-8.94
7.95-8.18
8.43-8.68
6.50
9.21-11.00

7.95-9.49



