RESOLUTION NO. 894

A RESOLUTION revising the salary ranges for part-time recreation and pool employees.

WHEREAS, the City Council has heretofore approved and adopted the 1999 Compensation Report as prepared by Johnson and Associates, and

WHEREAS, as a result of said report, the salary ranges for certain positions have been revised, and

WHEREAS, the City desires to implement the 1999 Compensation Report for part-time pool and recreation employees,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Section I

The schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and by this reference incorporated herein, is hereby adopted as the salary ranges for part-time recreation and pool employees.

Section II

This resolution shall be effective immediately.

ADOPTED by the Council at a regular meeting this <u>21</u>

day of March, 2000.

SIGNED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

Clark

APPROVED as to form:

City Attorney

EXHIBIT "A"

Class	Range Step	2000 Rate
Ass't Pool Supervisor	7-8	9.49-9.77
Lead Water Safety Instructor	5-6	8.94-9.21
Instructor	3-4	8.43-8.68
Lead Lifeguard	4-5	8.68-8.94
Lifeguard	1-2	7.95-8.18
Cashier	3-4	8.43-8.68
Pool Aide		6.50
Recreation Leader	6-12	9.21-11.00
Recreation Aide	1-7	7.95-9.49